

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23060/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 14/03/2011 in CRP No.742/2008 of the  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ALWARSAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.SUBRAMANIAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.  
Mrs. Malavika J., Adv.  
Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that the  
parties have settled the dispute between them out of Court.  
They pray for two weeks' time to bring on record the terms of  
settlement.

Let them do so within two weeks.  
List the matter thereafter.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU SATIJA)  
| | COURT MASTER

| |  
|