

@
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23060/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2011 in CRP No.742/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ALWARSAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.SUBRAMAIAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Rangunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Ms. Malavika J. Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties have placed on record a Memo of Compromise dated 5.10.2013.

The special leave petition is disposed of in terms of the compromise which shall form part of the order.

	(S. K. Rakheja)	Court		(Poonam Sharma)	
	Master		Court Master		